SB1302/833828/1

BY: Senator Jennings

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1302

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 15 down through "charge;" in line 17.

On page 2, in line 32, strike ", 10-708, and 11-202" and substitute "and 10-708".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16; and in lines 17, 23, and 30, strike "7.", "8.", and "9.", respectively, and substitute "6.", "7.", and "8.", respectively.

On page 9, in lines 20, 24, 26, and 29, strike "10.", "11.", "12.", and "13.", respectively, and substitute "9.", "10.", "11.", and "12.", respectively; and in line 24, strike "Sections 2 and 6" and substitute "Section 2".